Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Jiumaojiu International Holdings Limited

九毛九国际控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 9922)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND HEADQUARTERS IN THE PRC

The board of directors (the "Board") of Jiumaojiu International Holdings Limited (九毛九国际控股有限公司) (the "Company") hereby announces that (i) the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to Level 17, Tower I, Grand Century Place, 193 Prince Edward Road West, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from April 27, 2023, and (ii) the address of the headquarters of the Company in the People's Republic of China (the "PRC") will be changed to Unit 202, Building 2, Jiucheng Technology Innovation Center, 4 Zhujiang East Road, Zhujiang Street, Nansha District, Guangzhou, PRC with effect from May 1, 2023. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Jiumaojiu International Holdings Limited
Guan Yihong
Chairman

Hong Kong, April 27, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Guan Yihong as chairman and executive director and Mr. Li Zhuoguang, Ms. Cui Longyu and Mr. He Chengxiao as executive directors, and Mr. Deng Tao, Ms. Tang Zhihui and Ms. Zhu Rui as independent non-executive directors.